Hall of the House of Representatives

87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009

Amendment Form

JBC 02/05/09 (60)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1142

"AN ACT FOR THE OIL AND GAS COMMISSION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2009-2010 FISCAL YEAR."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1142.

Amend House Bill No. 1142 as originally introduced:

Page 3, line 15, delete "150,000" and substitute "300,000"

AND

Page 3, line 19, delete "<u>\$ 4,087,688</u>" and substitute "<u>\$ 4,237,688</u>" AND

Page 4, line 3, delete "<u>\$ 750,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$ 1,500,000</u>".



The Amendment was read _____ By: Joint Budget Committee JKG/JKG - 02-05-2009 11:41 JKG076